
Final    1 2 3 4 T 
Wisconsin #13  (1-1) 0 0 0 7 7 
Oregon State  (1-0)  0 3 7 0 10 
 
Scoring Summary 
                                --------------- 
  
1st Quarter 
None  
2nd Quarter 
ORST FG Trevor Romaine kicked a 43-yard field goal 13:03 
9 PLAYS, 42 YARDS, TOP 2:07  OREGON ST 3-0 (RESULT FROM 36YD PUNT) 
3rd Quarter 
ORST TD Sean Mannion passed to Brandin Cooks to the left for 20 yard gain  
(Trevor Romaine made PAT) 9:33 
11 PLAYS, 86 YARDS, TOP 5:20  OREGON ST 10-0 
4th Quarter 
WIS TD Danny O'Brien passed to Jacob Pedersen to the left for 11 yard gain  
(Kyle French made PAT)  1:31 
9 PLAYS, 64 YARDS 1:24  OREGON ST 10-7 
 
Team Stats 

 
WISC  OREGST 

First Downs  13  18 
Plays-Net Yards 61-207  77-354 
Rushes-Yds  23-35  30-78 
Passing Yds  172  276 
Passes   20-38-1 29-47-0 
Punts   7-279  6-245 
Fumbles-Lost  2-1  2-0 
Penalties-Yds  3-20  8-75 
SACKS   3-34  1-8 
Time of Poss.  24:25  35:35 
  
Individual Stats 
 
RUSHING 
WISC: Montee Ball 15-61, James White 3-11, Team 1--2, Danny O'Brien 4--35 
OREGST: Malcolm Agnew 11-45, Storm Woods 9-36, Brandin Cooks 2-13, Tyler Anderson 1-6,  
Markus Wheaton 2-3, Terron Ward 1-2, Team 1--2, Sean Mannion 2--9, Keith Kostol 1--16 
PASSING 
WISC: Danny O'Brien 20-38-172-1 
OREGST: Sean Mannion 29-47-276-0 
RECEIVING 
WISC: Jeff Duckworth 7-55, Jacob Pedersen 4-36, Montee Ball 4-18, Jared Abbrederis 1-26,  
James White 1-12, Jordan Fredrick 1-11, Kenzel Doe 1-9, Brian Wozniak 1-5 
OREGST: Markus Wheaton 8-87, Brandin Cooks 6-80, Colby Prince 4-42, Storm Woods 4-29,  
Connor Hamlett 3-13, Kevin Cummings 2-12, Terron Ward 1-10, Tyler Anderson 1-3 
 
 
 
*Drive Chart Below 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Drive Start End

# Q Team Poss Clock Ball On Poss Clock Ball On PL YDS TOP

1 1 Wisconsin KO 15:00 25 PUNT 13:24 32 3 7 1:36

2 1 Oregon St. PUNT 13:24 25 PUNT 12:38 27 3 2 0:46

3 1 Wisconsin PUNT 12:38 29 PUNT 9:17 48 6 19 3:21

4 1 Oregon St. PUNT 9:17 15 DOWNS 2:54 opp 24 13 61 6:23

5 1 Wisconsin DOWNS 2:54 24 PUNT 0:46 33 3 9 2:08

6 1 Oregon St. PUNT 0:46 32 FG 13:03 opp 26 9 42 2:43

7 2 Wisconsin KO 12:57 16 PUNT 11:46 18 3 2 1:11

8 2 Oregon St. PUNT 11:46 16 PUNT 9:27 35 5 19 2:19

9 2 Wisconsin PUNT 9:27 26 PUNT 7:27 opp 48 5 26 2:00

10 2 Oregon St. PUNT 7:27 25 DOWNS 4:56 opp 34 6 41 2:31

11 2 Wisconsin DOWNS 4:56 35 PUNT 4:04 38 3 3 0:52

12 2 Oregon St. PUNT 4:04 19 FGA 0:21 opp 23 10 58 3:43

13 2 Wisconsin FGA 0:21 24 HALF 0:00 22 1 -2 0:21

14 3 Oregon St. KO 14:57 14 TD 9:33 11 86 5:24

15 3 Wisconsin KO 9:28 42 INT 7:59 40 3 -2 1:29

16 3 Oregon St. INT 7:59 45 DOWNS 6:49 36 4 -9 1:10

17 3 Wisconsin DOWNS 6:49 opp 36 FUMB 4:35 opp 21 5 15 2:14

18 3 Oregon St. FUMB 4:35 21 PUNT 2:52 14 3 -7 1:43

19 3 Wisconsin PUNT 2:52 41 PUNT 0:58 43 3 2 1:54

20 3 Oregon St. PUNT 0:58 10 PUNT 13:22 31 5 21 2:36

21 4 Wisconsin PUNT 13:22 40 DOWNS 11:07 opp 37 6 23 2:15

22 4 Oregon St. DOWNS 11:07 37 PUNT 7:57 opp 45 6 18 3:10

23 4 Wisconsin PUNT 7:57 20 DOWNS 4:28 opp 34 12 46 3:29

24 4 Oregon St. DOWNS 4:28 35 PUNT 2:55 29 3 -6 1:33

25 4 Wisconsin PUNT 2:55 36 TD 1:31 8 64 1:24

26 4 Oregon St. KO 1:31 opp 44 HALF 0:00 opp 41 1 3 1:31


